
PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2023

Page 1, line 22, replace "4,300,000" with "4,100,000"

Page 1, line 23, replace "4,300,000" with "4,100,000"

Page 2, line 2, replace "83,422" with "42,538"

Page 2, line 3, replace "30,578" with "15,592"

Page 2, line 4, replace "114,000" with "58,130"

Page 2, line 7, replace "560,476" with "2,069,727"

Page 2, line 8, replace "560,476" with "2,069,727"

Page 2, line 22, replace "10,569,893" with "11,823,274"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment decreases the deficiency appropriation for the Office of Adjutant General from
$4.3 million to $4.1 million, decreases the deficiency appropriation for the Department of
Agriculture from $114,000 to $58,130, and increases the deficiency appropriation for the
University of North Dakota from $560,476 to $2,069,727. The total general fund appropriation
is increased by $1,253,381, from $10,569,893 to $11,823,274.

78047.0101
Title.0200

Prepared by the Legislative Council staff for
Senate Appropriations

January 11, 2007

Page No. 1 78047.0101




